
2025 MIAC Baseball Schedule Approved: Jan. 18, 2024

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Round 11
March 29 (Sat) April 1 (Tues) April 5 (Sat) April 9 (Wed) April 12 (Sat) April 15 (Tues) April 19 (Sat) April 23 (Wed) April 26 (Sat) April 29 (Tues) May 3 (Sat)
CON @ SMU STJ @ CAR GAC @ STJ HU @ STJ AUG @ GAC STJ @ OLAF STJ @ BU STJ @ SMU AUG @ STJ CON @ STJ ( April 28th) STJ @ CSS
MAC @ STJ CSS @ GAC BU @ CAR GAC @ BU OLAF @ CON HU @ GAC AUG @ OLAF GAC @ CON SMU @ GAC OLAF @ GAC GAC @ MAC
GAC @ CAR SMU @ OLAF MAC @ SMU OLAF @ CSS CAR @ CSS CAR @ MAC CAR @ SMU MAC @ OLAF OLAF @ BU HU @ CAR CAR @ OLAF
OLAF @ HU CON @ BU HU @ CON SMU @ AUG SMU @ HU SMU @ CSS CSS @ CON CAR @ AUG Con @ CAR CSS @ MAC BU @ SMU ( May 2 or 4th)

BU @ CSS MAC @ AUG CSS @ AUG CON @ MAC MAC @ BU AUG @ CON HU @ MAC BU @ HU CSS @ HU BU @ AUG AUG @ HU
AUG HU OLAF CAR STJ BU GAC CSS MAC SMU CON 

Away Dates Top 4 Distance Home Top 4 Distance Away

AUG 5 5 2 2
GAC 5 5 2 2
OLAF 5 5 2 2
CON 5 5 2 2
CSS 5 5 2 2
CAR 5 5 2 2
HU 5 5 2 2

SMU 5 5 2 2
BU 5 5 2 2

MAC 5 5 2 2
STJ 5 5 2 2

Notes: * A team would only travel to 2 out of 4 of their longest trips per year
* Saves an estimated avg 8-12 hours of travel time per year for each team
* Rotate game location against a common opponent every year, still utilizing the matrix we have used for years
* This model helps with rotation of location, trip length, and bus costs, however there will be an imbalance of  multiple games in a row at home or away

Inst. Conflicts Impacted Play Dates
Concordia - April 29 (study day), April 30-May 2 (finals), May 4 (graduation) April 29 (Tues)
Gustavus - Reading day (April 30), Final Exams (May 1-2), Commencement (May 4th) NONE
Saint Mary’s - April 28th- May 1st (Finals), May 3rd (Graduation) April 29 (Tues) May 3 (Sat)
NONE: Augsburg (May 5-8 Finals), Hamline, Macalester (study days May 6-7, finals May 8-12), Saint John’s, St. Olaf, St. Scholastica

Home Dates


